

07.08.2022: xəbər

"Shamakhi" FC takes its starting point from the year of foundation of "Khazar University" FC

"Shamakhi" club has changed the date of establishment in its new logo. Elchin Usub, Chairman of the Board of Directors of "Shamakhi" FC, informed about this at the presentation event held on August 4, 2022.

He announced that they took the founding year of the "Khazar University" team, which was established in 1997, in the club's logo: "The issue of succession was discussed for a long time. I wouldn't want to dwell on it too much. Yes, 1997 is related to the establishment of "Khazar University". We take our roots from the establishment of "Khazar University".

The founder and president of the former "Khazar University" team, Hamlet Isakhanli, who was invited to the event, blessed the regional team.

Oxu.az and other sites published news about it.

<https://oxu.az/sport/629637>

“Şamaxı” FK tarixini “Xəzər Universiteti” FK-nın yarandığı ildən götürdü

“Şamaxı” klubu yeni loqosunda yaranma tarixini dəyişib. 2022-ci il avqustun 4-də keçirilmiş təqdimat tədbirində bu barədə “Şamaxı”nın İdarə Heyətinin sədri Elçin Usub məlumat verib.

O, klubun loqosunda 1997-ci ildə yaradılmış “Xəzər Universiteti” komandasının təsis ilini götürdüklərini açıqlayıb: “Varislik məsələsi uzun müddət müzakirə olundu. Bunun üzərində çox dayanmaq istəməzdim. Bəli, 1997-ci il “Xəzər Universiteti”nin yaranması ilə bağlıdır. Biz kökümüzü “Xəzər Universiteti”nin yaranmasından götürürük”.

Tədbirə dəvət olunmuş sabiq “Xəzər Universiteti” komandasının təsisçisi və prezidenti Hamlet İ saxanlı bölgə komandasına xeyir-dua verib.

Oxu.az və digər saytlar bu barədə xəbər yayımlamışlar.

<https://oxu.az/sport/629637>